# OP \$40,00 29476

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virbac Corporation		07/25/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sergeant's Pet Care Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	2625 Southh 1458th Plaza		
City:	Omaha		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68130-1770		
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: NEVADA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2947661	BIOSPHERES	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (402)390-9005

 Phone:
 402 390 9500

 Email:
 ip@koleyjessen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen
Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5712-0006 SERGEANT'S	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen	
Signature:	/rlc/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0308

900208617

Date:	12/05/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Biospheres TM Assign#page1.tif source=Biospheres TM Assign#page2.tif source=Biospheres TM Assign#page3.tif source=Biospheres TM Assign#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0309

1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VIRBAC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having an address of

3200 Meacham Boulevard, Fort Worth, Texas 76137 (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of all

right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereafter the

"Mark") and the related trademark registration; and

WHEREAS, Sergeant's Pet Care Products, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having an address

of 2625 South 158th Plaza, Omaha, Nebraska 68130-1770, (hereafter "Assignee") desires to

acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to the related registration

therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark throughout the

world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark

and the related registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark

throughout the world.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement

prior to the assignment date of the Mark throughout the world, with the right to sue for and

collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns

and other legal representatives.

DAL01:1170782.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0310

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee and their duly authorized representatives have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

VIRBAC CORPORATION

Erik R. Martinez

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: 114 25 ,2011

SERGEANT'S PET CARE PRODUCTS, INC.

Printed Name: Ache to lution

Date: <u>17/29/11</u>

STATE OF TEXAS	§			
	\$ \$ \$			
COUNTY OF TARRANT	8			
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared before me ERING PORTION (IN PROPOSE), known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said Virbac Corporation, a corporation, and that he/she has executed the same as the act of said agency for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.				
Given under my hand and seal of office	this <u>25</u> day of <u>July</u>	, 2011.		
Karen M Murr My Commission Expires 06/03/2012	Karen )). Driu. Signature	<u> </u>		
COUNTY OF MAJOS	§ § §			
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary P whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ins was the act of the said Sergeant's Pet Care P executed the same as the act of said agency for and in the capacity therein stated.	_, known to me to be the per strument, and acknowledged to no Products, Inc., a corporation, and	rson and officer ne that the same I that he/she has		
Given under my hand and seal of office	this 29 day of duy	, 2011.		
GENERAL ROTARY - State of Nebraska DESCUBLISH WECOM My Comm. Sto. Nav. 30th, 2013	Signature Company	<u>m</u>		

# EXHIBIT A

# U.S. Trademark

Country	Mark	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
USA	BIOSPHERES	78/205,485	21 Jan 2003	2,947,661	10 May 2005

DAL01:1170782.1

**RECORDED: 12/05/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0313